506373673 11/25/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6420429

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
BRYAN THOMAS WELCH			10/03/2011
ROBERT KEVIN SCHUYLER 10/03/2011			10/03/2011
Street Address: City:		215 WEST NEW ROAD GREENFIELD	
Street Address:	215 WEST	215 WEST NEW ROAD	
State/Country:		- T	
Postal Code:	46140		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	171	04981	
Application Number:	164	46252	

Fax Number:(317)237-1000Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, in provided, in that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 05 m		
Email:	inteas@faegredrinker.com	
Correspondent Name:	FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP	
Address Line 1:	300 N. MERIDIAN STREET	
Address Line 2:	STE. 2500	
Address Line 4:	INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOD-P090-02-US-RE & DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONSTANCE J. CONNER
SIGNATURE:	/constance j. conner/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=20201125_MOD-P090-02-US-RE-DIV_Assignment-Provisional#page1.tif source=20201125_MOD-P090-02-US-RE-DIV_Assignment-Provisional#page2.tif source=20201125_MOD-P090-02-US-RE-DIV_Assignment-Provisional#page3.tif source=20201125_MOD-P090-02-US-RE-DIV_Assignment-NonProvisional#page1.tif source=20201125_MOD-P090-02-US-RE-DIV_Assignment-NonProvisional#page2.tif source=20201125_MOD-P090-02-US-RE-DIV_Assignment-NonProvisional#page3.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 13, 2011

PTAS

TIMOTHY E.NIEDNAGEL, BAKER & DANIELS LLP 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET SUITE 2700 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

501689475

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/13/2011

REEL/FRAME: 027053/0945 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: MOD-P090

ASSIGNOR: WELCH, BRYAN THOMAS

DOC DATE: 10/03/2011

ASSIGNOR: SCHUYLER, ROBERT KEVIN

ASSIGNEE: MODERNFOLD, INC. 215 WEST NEW ROAD GREENFIELD, INDIANA 46140

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61388786 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: 10/01/2010 ISSUE DATE: TITLE: MOVABLE WALL PANEL SYSTEM WITH ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 054472 FRAME: 0118

DOC DATE: 10/03/2011

Attorney Docket No.: MOD-P090

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	Bryan Thomas Welch
of Inventor(s)	Robert Kevin Schuyler
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled:
Title of Application	MOVABLE WALL PANEL SYSTEM WITH ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
Application Information	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed <u>October 1, 2010</u> Application Serial No.: <u>61/388,786</u>
Name of Assignee	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Modernfold, Inc.
Address of principal place of	215 West New Road Greenfield, IN 46140
business Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applica	a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuing, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

BDDB01 6882081v1

PATENT REEL: 054472 FRAME: 0119

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 3rd day of October, 2011.

Signature)

Bryan Thomas Welch Inventor (Printed Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 3rd day of October, 2011.

Lobit Kevin,

Inventor (Signature)

Robert Kevin Schuyler Inventor (Printed Name)

BDDB01 6882081v1

504235951 02/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4282628

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
BRYAN THOMAS WELC	H		10/31/2011		
ROBERT KEVIN SCHUYLER			10/31/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	MODERN	FOLD, INC.			
Street Address:	215 WES	۲ NEW ROAD			
City:	GREENFI	ELD			
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46140				
Property Type					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type					
		Number			
Property Type Application Number:	15	Number 248893			
Application Number:	ATA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (31 e sent to th	248893 7)237-1000 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; in	248893			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (31 sent to th provided; in 31	248893 7)237-1000 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; in 31 IN ⁻	248893 7)237-1000 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu If that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-237-0300			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; in 31 IN FA	248893 7)237-1000 be e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-237-0300 FEAS@FaegreBD.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; in 31 IN FA 30	248893 7)237-1000 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-237-0300 TEAS@FaegreBD.com EGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; in 31 IN FA 30 SL	248893 T)237-1000 The e-mail address first; if that is unsub that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-237-0300 TEAS@FaegreBD.com EGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 0 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; in 31 IN FA 30 SL INI	248893 7)237-1000 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu a that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-237-0300 TEAS@FaegreBD.com EGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 0 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (31 e sent to th provided; in 31 IN FA 30 SL INI	248893 7)237-1000 be e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7-237-0300 FEAS@FaegreBD.com EGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 0 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET ITE 2700 DIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 47204			

/WILLIAM S. MEYERS/

02/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

source=MOD_P090_02_assignment#page1.tif

 $source=MOD_P090_02_assignment \# page 2.tif$

Attorney Docket Nos.: MOD-P090-01-US MOD-P090-01-PCT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	Bryan Thomas Welch
of Inventor(s)	Robert Kevin Schuyler
	maker(s) of an invention entitled:
Title of Application	MOVABLE WALL PANEL SYSTEM WITH ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
Applications	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 3, 2011 as U.S. Application Serial No. 13/251,547 and for which a PCT International Application was filed on October 3, 2011 as PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US2011/054571 ("Applications")
Name of	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Assignee	Modernfold, Inc.
Address of	215 West New Road
principal place of business	Greenfield, IN 46140
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable)	a corporation of Delaware

or "Not Applicable"

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Applications, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Applications or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Applications of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Applications in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Applications or continuing, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

BDDB01 6921617v1

-1-

PATENT REEL: 02**P/07ENRA**ME: 0608 REEL: 0**54370** FRAME: 0**992**

Attorney Docket Nos.: MOD-P090-01-US MOD-P090-01-PCT

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Applications or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this <u>31</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2011.

Bryan Thomas Welch Inventor (Printed Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this <u>31</u> day of <u>OCTORER</u>, 2011.

Inventor (Signature

Robert Kevin Schuyler Inventor (Printed Name)

BDDB01 6921617v1

I

RECORDED: 11/08/2011 RECORDED: 02/25/2020

-2-

PATENT REEL: 0274976ENRAME: 0609 REEL: 054370 FRAME: 0992